Accounts Receivable from Affiliated Companies 10,176  10,176

Unbilled Revenues 42,344  42,344

Materials, Supplies and REC Inventory 28,483  28,483

Regulatory Assets 102,438  102,438

Special Deposits 16,627  16,627

Prepayments and Other Current Assets 6,268  6,268

Total Current Assets 306,147  -  306,147

Property, Plant and Equipment, Net 3,187,282  113,420  e 3,300,702

Deferred Debits and Other Assets:

Regulatory Assets 843,904  843,904

Other Long-Term Assets 41,564  41,564

885,468  -  885,468

$ 4,378,897  $ 113,420  $ 4,492,317

Current Assets:

Total Assets

Total Deferred Debits and Other Assets

000021

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE d/b/a EVERSOURCE ENERGY Attachment 3

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET - LIABILITIES AND CAPITALIZATION Page 2 of 4

AS OF MARCH 31, 2020

(UNAUDITED)

(Thousands of Dollars)

Per Book

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma Giving

Effect to

Adjustments

LIABILITIES & CAPITALIZATION

Current Liabilities:

Notes Payable to Eversource Parent $ 84,700  $ (84,700)  a $ -

Rate Reduction Bonds - Current Portion 43,210  43,210

Accounts Payable 103,551  103,551

Accounts Payable to Affiliated Companies 32,707  32,707

Accrued Taxes 6,572  (866) b,c,f 5,706

Accrued Interest 14,323  1,317   b, f 15,640

Current Regulatory Liabilities 69,042  69,042

Other Current Liabilities 33,064  33,064

387,169  (84,249)  302,920

Deferred Credits and Other Liabilities:

Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes 511,822  458  c,d 512,280

Regulatory Liabilities 411,959  411,959

Accrued Pension, SERP and PBOP 152,649  152,649

Other Long-Term Liabilities 36,022  36,022

1,112,452  458  1,112,910

951,747  198,308  a,c,d 1,150,055

518,517  -  518,517

Common Stockholder's Equity:

Common Stock -  -

Capital Surplus, Paid In 903,134  903,134

Retained Earnings 507,307  (1,097)  b,d,f 506,210

Accumulated Other Comprehensive Loss (1,429)  (1,429)

1,409,012  (1,097)  1,407,915

$ 4,378,897  $ 113,420  $ 4,492,317  Total Liabilities and Capitalization

Total Deferred Credits and Other Liabilities

Total Current Liabilities

Long-Term Debt

Common Stockholder's Equity

Rate Reduction Bonds

000022

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE d/b/a EVERSOURCE ENERGY Attachment 3

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF RETAINED EARNINGS Page 3 of 4

AS OF MARCH 31, 2020

(UNAUDITED)

(Thousands of Dollars)

Pro Forma Giving
Per Book Pro Forma Adjustments Effect to Adjustments

Balance as of March 31, 2019 $ 641,039   $ $ 641,039
Net Income 140,868   (1,097)   b,d,f 139,771

[…]

Operating Activities:

Net Income

Adjustments to Reconcile Net Income to Net Cash Flows Provided by Operating Activities:

   Depreciation

Changes in Current Assets and Liabilities:

Net Cash Flows Provided by Operating Activities

Investing Activities:

Investments in Property, Plant and Equipment

Other Investing Activities

Cash and Restricted Cash - End of Period

Increase/(Decrease) in Notes Payable to Eversource Parent

Return of Capital

Other Financing Activities

Net Cash Flows Used in Financing Activities

Net Decrease in Cash

Cash and Restricted Cash - Beginning of Period

Capital Contribution from Eversource Parent

Repayment of Rate Reduction Bonds

Retirements of Long-Term Debt

Issuance of Long-Term Debt

($ in 000's)

Financing Activities:

Cash Dividends on Common Stock

2020

000026

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE d/b/a EVERSOURCE ENERGY Attachment 5

PRO FORMA CAPITAL STRUCTURE Page 2 of 4

AS OF MARCH 31, 2020

(UNAUDITED)

(Thousands of Dollars)

Pro Forma Giving
Per Book Pro Forma Adjustments Effect to Adjustments

Notes Payable to Eversource Parent $ 84,700   (84,700)   a -
Long-Term Debt 951,747   $ 198,308   a,c,d $ 1,150,055
Common Stockholder's Equity 1,409,012   ` (1,097)   b,d,f 1,407,915
   Total $ 2,445,459   $ 112,511   $ 2,557,970

000027

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE d/b/a EVERSOURCE ENERGY Attachment 5

HISTORICAL CAPITAL STRUCTURE - FIVE-QUARTER AVERAGE Page 3 of 4

AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2017, 2018, 2019 AND MARCH 31, 2020

(UNAUDITED)

(Thousands of Dollars)

12/31/2017

Five-Quarter

Average Percentage

12/31/2018

Five-Quarter

Average Percentage

12/31/2019

Five-Quarter

Average Percentage

3/31/2020

Five-Quarter

Average Percentage

DEBT:

Notes Payable to Affiliated Companies $ 193,020   $ 151,300   $ 41,440   $ 46,980

Long-Term Debt 985,444   909,660   946,224   976,172